iv)  The Service Provider will raise the bill in duplicate on completion of the work. 

Payment will be made only after certification by the Corporation officials. 

1.11 PERIOD OF VALIDITY OF BIDS: 

The bids shall be valid for a minimum period of 365 days (three hundred sixty-five days) 

from the date of opening of Technical Bid. 

6 

1.12 ACCEPTANCE OF BIDS & WITHDRAWLS: 

The right of final acceptance of the tender is entirely vested with the Internal Tender 

Committee, WBHDCL(MANJUSHA), who reserves the right to accept or reject, any of the